

\202
SLP(C)... 4133 OF 2004

ITEM No.11

Court No. 7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2004
(CC 4133/2004)
(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2003 in SCA 294/94
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

SADIQ & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JAMALUDDIN & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 07/05/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

The notice shall indicate that the impugned order may be set aside at this stage for want of formulating substantial question of law by the High Court and the matter may be remitted to the High Court.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master